www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
June 30th 2015
SUB: EOL – End of Life Notification
Products impacted by this notice:
NACP series, low profile, 4.6mm maximum height, surface mount aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Product specification:  www.niccomp.com/catalog/nacp.pdf
NIC Part Numbers affected:  See below EOL Part Numbers in Table 1 below
Effective: June 30th 2015
Last order supporting business from established customers: December 30th 2015
Last delivery:   June 30th 2016
Reason For Change: Reduction in market demand
Table 1
EOL Part Numbers
Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
Alternate – Suggested
Replacement Part Numbers
NACP330M4V4X4.5TR13F  4 VDC  33 uF  ‐ ‐ ‐
NACP470M4V4X4.5TR13F  4 VDC  47 uF  ‐ ‐ ‐
NACP101M4V5X4.5TR13F  4 VDC  100 uF  ‐ ‐ ‐
NACP221M4V6.3X4.5TR13F  4 VDC  220 uF  ‐ ‐ ‐
NACP220M6.3V4X4.5TR13F  6.3 VDC  22 uF  NAWS220M6.3V5X4JBF*
NACP330M6.3V5X4.5TR13F  6.3 VDC  33 uF  NAWS330M6.3V5X4JBF
NACP470M6.3V5X4.5TR13F  6.3 VDC  47 uF
NAWS470M6.3V5X4JBF
NAWS470M6.3V6.3X4JBF*
NACP101M6.3V6.3X4.5TR13F  6.3 VDC  100 uF  NAWS101M6.3V6.3X4JBF
NACP220M10V5X4.5TR13F  10 VDC  22 uF  NAWS220M10V5X4JBF
NACP330M10V5X4.5TR13F  10 VDC  33 uF
NAWS330M10V5X4JBF
NAWS330M10V6.3X4JBF*
NACP470M10V6.3X4.5TR13F  10 VDC  47 uF  NAWS470M10V6.3X4JBF
NACP101M10V6.3X4.5TR13F  10 VDC  100 uF  ‐ ‐ ‐
NACP100M16V4X4.5TR13F  16 VDC  10 uF  NAWS100M16V5X4JBF*
NACP220M16V5X4.5TR13F  16 VDC  22 uF
NAWS220M16V5X4JBF
NAWS220M16V6.3X4JBF*
NACP330M16V6.3X4.5TR13F  16 VDC  33 uF  NAWS330M16V6.3X4JBF
NACP470M16V6.3X4.5TR13F  16 VDC  47 uF  NAWS470M16V6.3X4JBF
NACP4R7M25V4X4.5TR13F  25 VDC  4.7 uF  NAWS4R7M25V5X4JBF*
NACP100M25V5X4.5TR13F  25 VDC  10 uF  NAWS100M25V5X4JBF
NACP220M25V6.3X4.5TR13F  25 VDC  22 uF  NAWS220M25V6.3X4JBF
NACP330M25V6.3X4.5TR13F  25 VDC  33 uF  NAWS330M25V6.3X4JBF
NACP4R7M35V4X4.5TR13F  35 VDC  4.7 uF  NAWS4R7M35V5X4JBF*
NACP100M35V5X4.5TR13F  35 VDC  10 uF  NAWS100M35V5X4JBF
NACP220M35V6.3X4.5TR13F  35 VDC  22 uF  NAWS220M35V6.3X4JBF
NACP1R0M50V4X4.5TR13F  50 VDC  1.0 uF  NAWS1R0M50V5X4JBF*
NACP2R2M50V4X4.5TR13F  50 VDC  2.2 uF  NAWS2R2M50V5X4JBF*
NACP3R3M50V4X4.5TR13F  50 VDC  3.3 uF  NAWS3R3M50V5X4JBF*
NACP4R7M50V5X4.5TR13F  50 VDC  4.7 uF  NAWS4R7M50V5X4JBF
NACP100M50V6.3X4.5TR13F  50 VDC  10 uF  NAWS100M50V6.3X4JBF
* ‐ Larger Diameter with Lower Height
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com

                          values under 10μF
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
Case Size Dφ±0.5 L±0.1 A/B±0.2 I ± 0.2 W P±0.2
4x4.5 4.0 4.5 4.3 1.8 0.5 ~ 0.8 1.0
5x4.5 5.0 4.5 5.3 2.1 0.5 ~ 0.8 1.4
6.3x4.5 6.3 4.5 6.6 2.5 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.2
Cap.
(μF)
Working Voltage (Vdc)
4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50
1.0 - - - - - - 4x4.5
2.2 - - - - - - 4x4.5
3.3 - - - - - - 4x4.5
4.7 - - - - 4x4.5 4x4.5 5x4.5
10 - - - 4x4.5 5x4.5 5x4.5 6.3x4.5
22 - 4x4.5 5x4.5 5x4.5 6.3x4.5 6.3x4.5 -
33 4x4.5 5x4.5 5x4.5 6.3x4.5 6.3x4.5 - -
47 4x4.5 5x4.5 6.3x4.5 6.3x4.5 - - -
100 5x4.5 6.3x4.5 6.3x4.5 - - - -
220 6.3x4.5 - - - - - -
*See Part Number System for DetailsP N b S f D il
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
14
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Cap. (μF)
Frequency
10< f <1KHz 1K< f <10KHz 10K< f >100KHz >100KHz
0.47 ~ 4.7 1.0 1.3 1.5 2.0
10 ~ 33 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.45
47 ~ 220 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACP Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NACP330M4V4X4.5TR13F 33
4
0.40 28 20.1 1,000
NACP470M4V4X4.5TR13F 47 0.40 33 14.1 1,000
NACP101M4V5X4.5TR13F 100 0.40 56 6.6 1,000
NACP221M4V6.3X4.5TR13F 220 0.40 98 3.0 1,000
NACP220M6.3V4X4.5TR13F 22
6.3
0.30 28 22.6 1,000
NACP330M6.3V5X4.5TR13F 33 0.30 37 15.1 1,000
NACP470M6.3V5X4.5TR13F 47 0.30 45 10.6 1,000
NACP101M6.3V6.3X4.5TR13F 100 0.30 70 5.0 1,000
NACP220M10V5X4.5TR13F 22
10
0.24 33 18.1 1,000
NACP330M10V5X4.5TR13F 33 0.24 41 12.6 1,000
NACP470M10V6.3X4.5TR13F 47 0.24 53 8.5 1,000